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Application for Membership

To the Secretary of the American Institute of Architects,

s The Octagon House, Washington, D. C.
IR: '

I hereby apply for Membership in the American Institute of Architects.

I hereby certify that the following statements are correct:

[Number and Street.} [City.] [State.]

Graduate in architecture (see memmorandum)
[If required in your case, give name of institutions and year.—Attach evidence of Diploma or Certificate of graduation

Holder of Scholarship in architecture b4 ,
. [If required im your case, attach evidence.]

Passed the qualifying examinations of the Royal Institute of British Architects, or the examinations for the

first class of the Ecolé des Beaux Arts x
. . [If required in your case, state which, and attach evidence of Certificate.]

If an Associate of a Chapter of the Institute, give name of chapter

If practicing architect, firm name (see memorandum)

Have been in practice - (oo b years

If dr’aughtsma"n, employed bi/_ RSSO AL OSE i

{State number of years.]

A +

Collegiate and office training......_. (. " )

I have carefully examined the Constitution and By-Laws of the Institute and the “Circular of Advice
Relative to Principles of Professional Practice and Canons of Ethics,” and I agree, if elected, honorably to
maintain them. _ .

I further agree, if elected to membership in the American Institute of Architects, that if at any time my
membership shall cease, either by my own resignation or by any action taken by the Institute, I will then, by
that fact, relinquish all rights of any character that I may have acquired by reason of such membership in the
property, real or personal, of the American Institute of Architects, and of the Chapter of the Institute of

which I am then a member. .

[S%nature of Applicant.]

I hereby certify that the signer of this application was duly elected an Associate of the

[For use when the applicant is an Associate.]

Chapter, A. 1. A, on the following date

[Insert date of election to chapter.]

Secretary.

g Chapter, 4. I. 4.

We, the undersigned members of the American Institute of Ar.chitects, have carefully egcamined the fore-
going statement and believe it to be correct. We know thg applicant personally nsider that his work
and practice warrant his admission to Membership.

Cvaireres ! [The signat of three Institute membersare hererequired he applicant

& . has the unafiimous endorsement of his Chapter, in which case certification to that

W s e F effect should be made above by the Secretary. Unanimous endorsement is that
- T : endorsement in which each Institute member of the Chapter had an opportunity

to express himsell by letter ballot either for or against the member proposed,
and in which there are no negative votes. No other form of unanimous endorse-
ment will be accepted.]

i ) D A W : /«WA%
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Dallas Texas,
Jd anwary 1l2th 1926

Seeretary of the Awerican Institute of Architects,
The Octagor House, Washington, D.C.

Sir:-

In view of the aksence of the exhikit drawings reguired by the
accompanyed application and the nature of my eighteen yesrs service
Wwith the U.S.Govermw=at, I am respectfully suvaitting this supplemental
memorandumr with my application.

I have been an architectural draftsman and architeet 1u the Office
of Cupervising Arehiteet, Treasury Depariment, since 1906. Prior to
that date my architeetural training was secured in the Colambia University
(now Ceo Uashlagton), also in the following offises in Washington D.Ce;
Waddy B Wood, Geo QOakley Totten, office of ilunicipal Architest, DeC. and

Havy Department, then four years in the O ffice of Supervising Architect &
‘Washington. . : :

The period of 1908- 1910 was construction superintendent on Federal
Buildings, O.S.A.gSincg 1910 tq dzbte have decn employed as Architeet by the
Supervising Architeet, Treasury Departmeat in a supervisory eapacity. Iy
official position as archlteet was seeured through the Civil Ssrvice Comm~
issioa wpon competative architectural examinations. During the lzte world
war oeriod (1917-1919-) WasICaptain Engineers U.S.A. overseas.

Owing to my offieial connections and conduct of the Federal Zuilding
work the idenity of my original work is obscured amd filed in ‘Washington
the property of the Covermment. My officisl position limits wmy private
praetice to architectural consultatioms, inmstructing, ard small Building

projects, not interfering with my offlclal husiness nor the architectural
grofes<1on at large,

Respectyfully yours
i S -

\’/ s ;" Ay ‘:
l
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CLARENCE C. BULGER, PRESIDENT
611-12 PRAETORIAN BUILDING

DALLAS

ROY E. LANE. 1ST VICE~-PRESIDENT
CHAMBER OF COMMERCE BUILDING

WACO

OTTO H. LANG, 2ND VICE PRESIDENT
AMERICAN EX. BANK BUILDING

DALLAS

J. WOERNER

W. SCOTT DUNNE. SECY.-TREAS.
MELBA THEATRE BUILDING

DALLAS

NORTH TEXAS CHAPTER
of the
AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
Jan. 15th, 132&5,.

Mr., F. C. KXemper, ;
Executive Secy, ael.i. : i
The (Qctagon. Washington, D.C.

Dear ir,., Kemper:
I am forwerding heéewith the applica-
tion of @®{ug$U. orter; in lieu of exhibits lir. Dorter

has included a letter of explanation.

Yours very truly, -

CLARENCE C. BULGER
ROY E. LANE

OTTO H. LANG

W. SCOTT DUNNE
H. A. OVERBECK
D. F. COBURN
F.

o A ———.

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

DALLAS

Waco
DALLAS
DALLAS
DALLAS
DALLAS
DALLAS
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS '
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. CQPY

Januapy 20, 1925,

Dear Mr, Dunne:-

This will ml{?wwladga yowr letter of the 15th, enw
clesing the application of ir, Irving D. Porter, together
with hia check of $5.00 %o cover the Preliminary Fea.

We are naking soknowledsment o Hre Porter teday,
advising him that we are not asking him to forward oxhibits
unless the Hoard of ixaminers should so direct,

Vary truly youra,

Executive Secretary,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

¥r, W, Scott lhmne, Seoratary, .
Horth Taxas Chapter of the A,l.A.,
¥elba Theatre Building,

Dﬂ-lha; Taxas,

K:VB

| coey TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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AUERICAY INGTITUTE CF ARCFITRCOTS,

Washington

OF ARGHITECTS
May 11 10

RECEIVED

Mr, E. C. Xenrer,

Dear Sir: /En.

_Arril 25, I935.
THE AMERICAN INSTTHTE:

Under the regulations laid down for the guidance of the
Board of Exw“lners,applﬁcants for admissicn to the Institute
must Qqualify under cne or wmore of “ertain stipulated ceonditions,
Agthe attached applicaticn of lr.Irvinz D.Porter of Dallas Tex.
19 net acconpanied by the unanimcus nﬁ;crcement cf the 1oca1

hapter,byeghibite of hils work,or by a statement of his grad-
uation frow one of the accreditau colleges, the Board of Examriners
befcre taking further action,would apprpo‘dt, scme information
in addition to that contalined in the wemorandumn accowpanying the
arplicavion.

Paragraph three ¢f the wewcrandur contains the felilewing.
"since ISIC to date have teen employed as Architect by
the Supervising Architect,Treasury Department in a
superviszory capacity. My offinial resition as Architect
was gecured ihrough the Civil Service -Commigsion upon
conpetitive architectural szaminations,.®

The Beard desires to know what the applicant's officlal title
is,whether the supervisory duties mentioned carry with them the
authority to make decisions on major architec tural Juestions,
and whether the construction he supervises is from drawingzs and
syecifications prepared under nhis supervision.

In the paragraph abeve queted, the an 1icant refers to an
architectural oxaﬂlnaticn of the Civil Service; does this anrly
to an examinaticn taken for Lis present ;u:efvisory position,
cr for nis eariier poaiticn as architectural drafteman?

Does the criginal werk,referred %o in paragraph four of the
megorandus®s filed in Washlngton refer tc bu;lilng designed
under the aaﬂerv1 icn of the applicant? In such cases it has b=en
the practice of aprliecants to submit blueprints of such draw-
ings.

In the absence of drawings for zovernment work,would not
tiie zy~2icant care Lo subrit data on th rrivate work wmentioned,
sugh as svatements on his practice as censultant and ingtructor

(0‘
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(2)

or puctographs and drawings of buildings designed vy him.
Pznding the receipt of the desired information, the
application with the correspondence atitached,are returned
gnclosed, :
Very {truly yo

tag
I
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS '
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. COPY

Msy 12, 1925,

Deay My, FPorterie

With further refersnce to your applicstion for memberahip
in the American Institute of Arshiteots, we find thst wmin
specific information will probably be desired by the Bosrd’ of
Examiners before whom the spplication msw

Wa would therefors appreciste it if' you would snswer the
following questions:
3 Whet 18 your offielal title at the present time?.
Do the supervisory duties mentioned in your application esrry

!
{f with them the autharity to meke desisions on major srchitectural
questionsa?

- Ia the construction which you supervise exeeuted from drawe
ings and specifications prepsred under your supervision? !

’
[

Was the civil service amhiﬁeeturgl exsmination to which
you refer taken for yeur present supervisory position, or for
an eurlier position as srchitestursl drafteman? —

of* your memorandum, under date of Jsauary 13th, rafer to bulldw
ings designed under your mpawmim%

5 If so will you not submit blue prints of such drawings? -‘
In mamﬁdmﬁﬁWMQMym have
G dene will you not submit dats on the priwate work mtimed. with
* regard to your practice a3 consulior and instruotor. .

Do you oare to submii photographs and drawings of any bullde-
ho ings designed by youl

Please do not consider this office to be overly twhnieal.m
., aim to place every application before the Board of Emuiners in
1 eauplm fam srd 4o antieipate gquestions which might be mim

Does the originel work rei‘arred te in the fourth paregraph \ '
o

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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COPY TO
FILES

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

:fymmlmpmdinrwwnym&mwwmrw
going, we will expsdive your application.

Yory sinceraly yours,

Room 304~Ue S« Po Ous
Dallas, Texas,

K:¥VB

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

COPY
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ir. E.C.Kemper,
Executive Secret

Dallas Texas,
Mey 25th 19

ary,A.Il.4,

‘Vashington D.Co

Dear Sir:-

';:'\|FANIh m H
O SRCHITECTS

Reference is made to your letter of the 12th instant
relative to my application for membership in the A.I.A, and

will reply to same,

referring t o paragraphs ;-

Par 3- (your letter)- My present title since last
year is DISTRICT ENGINEER, & title wished on me by the re~-
classification board, or some other source. I am & architect.
There are five such DISTRICT ENGINEERS coveriné“%he ‘United

States.

Par 4- YES.

Par 5- About 40 pereent prepared in this office, but
the drawings and specification for the major projects are pre-

pared at the Washington office.

A large portion of the major

projects are prepared in Washington from data and sketches.
furnished by myself after investigations in the field.

Pab~6~ Barlier position in the office of Supervising
Architect, present position by promotion, at consent of Civil

Service Commission.

v Par 7~ YES

v~  Par 8- Yes

~ IF IMPERATIVE.

Par 9- See post card, served two months as consultor,

called iIn by Dr E.A.Cary, owner.

Will furnish more data if in-

perative. A4s to later part this question, am now engaged in
establishing a school of Architecture at the S.M.U.,Dallas Texas,
in capacity chairman Educational committee. Other date if im-

perative.

if( Par 10~ If

imperative, YES.

Note inclosed nature of my official instructions in one
Trusting this information will be satisfactory.

or two instances.

Very truly yours,

W

\fw %eulv

i
!

i

CNAY 28 1925
RECENWED
KD
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HEADING

Treasury Department,
Washington D.C.,

July 28th 1922

Mr. I.D.Porter,
Supervising Superintendent
#310 P.0., Dallas Texas,

Sir:

As soon as your present duties will permit visit Fort
Worth Texas, for the purpose of ascertaining the probeble cost
to the Government of a suitable site for a new public building
in that city and the amount which the Government could probebly
realize by the sale of the present Post Office site and the
building thereon.

Investigatéen is also desired conceraing the amount of
space which would be needed----———=—m——=————————————— e .

Submit a report om your findings and include a statement

At Dailas meke a similiar investigation and submit a

report of your findings with recommendations regarding a building
plan for that clty.

Your actual traveling and subsistence expenses —-------=

Respectfully,

(Signed) Jas A Wetmore,
Acting Supervising Architect.

RsndaS—e e GL;avu;j&_a;\ ;;«/;2;:L~LJZZ;rY\z1L Ulﬁrﬁj

R
w Dall o o Toiore v w ES ZZE;D 0oa, &=
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- o . - May 26 , 1923

Question 19; Does employee work under superv1S1on, or to a large

- ’ extent upon his own re3pons1b111ty?

-Answer:~ -  "Performs his duties largely upon his own responsibility.

-under general instructions; under specific instructions

performs such duties as giving adviee to represenatives

)
I ‘ ‘ L,/’ff,é of other Départments on construction problems, valuation

on property, suitiBility of sites etc.,"

Signed V8 (Von Nerta)

Technical Officer. .

k

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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D. EVERETT WAID, PRESIDENT, NEW YORK EDWIN H. BROWI‘“. SECRETARY, MINNEAPOLIS

ABRAM GARFIELD, 1sT VICE PRESIDENT, CLEVELAND WILLIAM B. ITTNER, TREASURER, ST. Louls, Mo.

WILLIAM L. STEELE, 26D VICE PRESIDENT, SIOUX CITY ,1OWA EDWARD C. KEMPER, EXECUTIVE SECRETARY, WASHINGTON, D. C.

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
‘WASHINGTON, D. C.

September- 11, 1925,

Dear Mr, Simon:-

Herewith is the application of Irving D. Porter, of
Dallas, Texas, which has been pending for some time, .See
your note of May 5th to Mr. Donn,

We wrote to Mr. Porter on lMay 1l2th and his reply is
next attached to the application,undér date of Mhy_éEth. It
was on the strength of this reply that Messrs, Donn and Smith

approved and the case is now submitbted to you.

Sincerely yours,

M Mernpue,

Executive Secretfry,.

Mr. Louis A, Simon,

Office of Supervising Architect,
Treasury Department,
Washington, D, C, .

K:VB
ENCL
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COPY TO

FILES

'THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
- THE OCTAGON,.WASH]NGTON, D.C.

s

October 18, 1926,

Dear Mr. Porter:s

ﬁ&mmmws@:ﬂaﬁmfw Institute
membership, we find that the formalities are almost, but nat

quite, complete,

The Bomrd of Examiners would like to recsive from you the
customary exhibits of exscubted works: These sxhibits wers re=

fam&mumw,?,smdwwmxmor&ymm

youe In your answor of JiRy 25, paragraphs 7, 8 sud 10, you
mm&mmmmﬁnmgmmmmmmg

If you will do this, sending the exhibits called for, we

.'ﬁntmmmamttmwmmﬂmlmmummw
. plieation, , ,

Those mez who are not gmm dp Architecturs of soms
leading University are genevelly requified to submit exhibits,
wmmmwmmcm I sy this
wmﬁe@mﬁwmdumﬁmﬁnmmwm
af&ﬂom“ i

&. Irving D. Porter,
Room 304 B. So POuy

 Dallns, Toxas,
" K;’?ﬂ |

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

COPY
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OFFICE OF -
DISTRICT ENGINEER

Irving D.Porter

|

HE M

FRICAN INSTITUTE
- /.

TREASURY DEPARTMENT Y7 /oHITECTS

FIELD FORCE SEP1G iy
R‘i

TZ =

OFFICE OF SUPERVISING ARCHITE -
ZCEIVED

]RrO.

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

POST OFFICE

N

DALLAS, TEXAS Dal]as ﬂ ,;:.

September 16th 1927,

Dear Mr, Kemper;-

" Reference is made to your letter of October \
16th 1925, amd to our conversation of the 8th instant while I was
in Washington, &ll in comnection with my appliecation for the.
Institute membership, and the delayed exhibits of my work that
you require. .

In this conmection, amd along the lines of our
conversation, there is forwarded you parcels post insured, under
seperate cover, one bundle of fowr sets of drawings covering fowr
construction projects that have been completed, where I was the
Architect. The drawings, specifications, contracts mmd general
supervision is my individual efforts. .

The four sets of drawings sent you for the review
of the Beard of Exsminers consist of, Exhibit A= Exhibit B-Exhibit C
and Exhibit De This is only a few of my efforts that I have been
sble to handle, when not regularially engaged in my offieial duties
for the Office of The Supervising Architect, Treasury Department.

This work is not submitted as an exhibition of the
quality of drafésmenship nor the type of construction that we as
Architects are especially proud of. I like many others, would perfer
to submit something of a mommienbeliiml character and work suitable
for s pablic exhibition hall, however, I am submitting these exhibits
with a view of showing you the quality of service I am attempting
to give my clients, in the matter of detail, complete drawings and
protection

- Exhibit "A"-~ was not constructed, although the site
wes cleared amd foundations staked out, as can be ascertained from
the letter of owner, dme to sudden slump in building construction. .
However, all work was completed up to point of drawing up contract. Th®
work will no doubt proceed shortly. Cost$60,000.

Exhibit "B"- is a clinic for erippled children and
also for reconstruction of children and adults. Cost $45000.00

Exhibit "C"= First design was far two story,but the
projest was built for two stories, and finished for the present as a
one storye. @ost $14,000.00 - two story &bout $24,000.00 '

 Exhibit "D"- small residence cost about $4500.00 and
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is submitted to show that I give as much attention to a small
Jjob, in detail and completeness of drawings as a big jobe This
job was finished about three months ago, and I have not as yet
had 2 photograph of the finished projeet, and do not want to
wait for one to submit with drawings, as I am now anxious to
have my gpplication compyﬂaeted at an early date as practicable.

I am sure that jae Exhibition Committee will consider
these exhibits adequate, as an index to the service given a
client, whieh I believe is the principal object of the Institute.

: Kindly return the drawings after they have served their
purpose, at my expense. I wish to state that I enjoyed my little
visit to the Octagon House last week, although it is no stranger
to me, as I was raised in Washington. I also enjoyed our visit
and conversation with you eamd trust I will hawve the pleasure of
another visit in the near future.

Very truly yours,

Doyt (oS
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COPY TO
FILES

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. CQP Y

' Beptesder 28, 1927

A week's vacation has delaysd & responss to yours of

W@ reveived your exhiliis ssfely, and thess, in connestion
with your lstter, will come up st the next mesting of the Board
of Bxaminers. That should be betwsen Ootober 1ot and 10th, and
you can depend upoe me to presest mr application with & word
of axplanation and to advise you, prompily, when the somewhst
lengthy procedure has M completed. '

Sinnerely yours,

mtin Secretary. .

PRESIDENT SECRETARY  TREASURER



% TREASURY DEPARTMENT

‘ [ FiELD FORCE
" OFFICE OF SUPERVISING ARCHITECT

OFFICE OF
DISTRICT ENGINEER

Porter I.D.

POST OFFICE December 20th 1927
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DALLAS, TEXAS

= MERICAN INSTITUTE
, L7 ATCHITESTS -
Mr. Edward C.Kemper, LODED 2w oung
Executive Secretary, A.Il.A., i e g1

H

The Octagon, 1741 N.Y.Ave., g BRESEIVED
|
{

- Washington, D.C. Qep :

Dear Mr. Kemper ;-

I was in Washington week of Dec 10th due to my
mother's death. You will remember that I spoke of her illness when
I gsaw you in Washington last September. At the time of my last
Washington trip I called to see you, but you were still in San
Antonio, Texas. I hope you enjoyed your visit to our Texas State.

Since my last visit, I have received from your
office the drawings that were sent you as exhibits. I write to
inguire the status of my application for membership in the A.l.A.

I understood that the exhibit committee had passed on the exhibits.

The North Texas Chapter, A.l.A.,have installation
of officers on January 9th, next, and I am anxious to have my
membership in the A.I.A.,completed by that time if possible. Will
appreciate any action that you might be able to take along these

- lines, and trust that my application can be favorably acted upon.

Sincerely yours,

Wm@;\,



:.., ' . Form1207-A

./ NO. .| CASHORCHGA\_

jcuxss OF SERVICE DESIRED \

DOME(,-. ic CABLE
TELEGR. .M FULL RATE
DAY LETTER DEFERRED
. CHECK
I NiGHT CABLE

‘MESSAGE LETTER ‘
NIGHT 'WEEK END .
LETTER LLETTER | TIME FILED _
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\ THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Januwary 7, 1928,

Dear ¥r, Porter:e

Ecting for the Secretary, I am pleased to advise you of
your election to membership in The Americen Institute of Archie
tects, effective December 1, 1927,

] You have been assigned to the North Texas Chapter as an
Institute Member in good standing therein, and the Secretary of
the Chapter Ims been so notified,

The enclosed statement covering dues for the current year
should receive prompt attention,

¥ay I take this opportunity to say that the Office of the
Secretary at The Octagon is for the service of every Institute
Member, Should the occasion arise we shall be glad to give you
our best cooperation,

Sincerely yours,

Executive Secretary,

¥r. Irving D, Porter,
0ffice of District Engineer,
Treasury Department,

Pallas, Texas.

E:VB
ENCL

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

COPY
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DUES FOR I?MITTED
s't. rea rer”

ity IRVING D. PORTER A.I.A. v
ARCHITECT Ty
DALLAS

The American Imstitute of Architeets,
The Octagon, Washington, D.C.
(Mr.Edwin Bergtrom,Tressurer).

Dear Sir;- .
There is attached herewlith my check in amount of
$25.00 to cover my 1933 Institute dues, with the understanding
that my 1932 dues be remitted in whole, in accordence with the
memorandum of resolution as passed by the Board of Directors
dated August 5th,1933.

I am vexy anxious indeed to retain my membership
in the Imstitute but to do so it is imperatiwve that I take the
advantages offer members by the Board of Directors in the
matter of past dues., It is true that I em not wholly depend-
ent upon income from privete practice and been hit as hard in
financial matters as the private practicing Architesets, but
my reverses in the past two years has been exceptional in the
way of enforced furloughs, salary deductions and more especially
by the death of my parents last year and year prior to that and
this year a $1600,00 hospital and doctors bills for my wife
who underwent a serious operation.

- I em forwarding you this check and letter through
Mr. Frank Witchell, president of the North Texas Chapter who is
familiar with my situation and will I am sure be only to ready
to attest to the facts in my ocase and make an indorsement that
I be grented the privilages as set forth in the letter to the
members dated August 5th, 1933.

/«@\ Your vory si&gter%?

<§§ P 9-\" / Indorsement and recommendation by Mr.Frank Witchel,
N 9“

President North Texas Chapter,

Dated




THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

p THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.
& N R Y

Januery 8, 1934

Dear My, Porter:
This will scknowledge your letter of Deoember 16, 1933.
As the requirements of the Board have been met, your In-
stitute dues for the year 1932 have been remitted in full.
This will actnovledge with thanks your check covering dues

for the year 1933.

Sincerely yours,

Agsistont Treasurer,

i, Irving D. Porter,
Roonn 550, U, 3, P, Oey
D&Ilﬁg' TﬁxarSc

K/e

Copy to the President, _
North Texas Chapter.
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September 17, 1973

MEMORANDUM

Tc: Maureen Marx, Director, Membership Procedures
Fr: Rosemary Schroeder, Executive Secretary

Re: Termination of Membership - James H. Wilkerson

Confirming our telephone conversation of this morning,
James H. Wilkerson is not liable for supplemental dues
as he has no employees. The failure to advise you of
this fact was due to an oversight on Mrs. Wilkerson's
part as she handles his books and did not know of his
indebtedness until advised in August - at which time
she promptly remitted, but did not check the box.

Also, I fgiled entjion this morning that we recently
lost t meriti.? They are John B. Danna, Sr.,
and D

OFFICERS Jack Craycroft, President; James A. Clutis, President-Elect;
Paul Putty, Secretary; Wm. Ray Olds, Treasurer

DIRECTORS Donald E. Jarvis, TSA Director;
Harwood K. Smith; Howard C. Parker

A
S E P 2 0 §973 EXECUTIVE SECRETARY Mrs. Chartes R. Schroeder
e ) THE QUADRANGLE 241 2800 ROUTH

DALLAS, TEXAS 75201 214/748-4264
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REPUBLIC NATIONAL BANK OF DALLAS

P. 0. Box 241 Dallas, Texas 75221

TRUST DEPARTMENT

HARDIE O. HERMAN

ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT
AND TRUST OFFICER

October 2,.1973

ATA Journal
1735 New York Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20006
Re: Estate of I. D. Porter
Gentlemen:
This Bank is acting as Independent Executor of the Estate of Irving
D. Porter who resided at 3883 Turtle Creek Boulevard, Dallas, Texas.

Would you please remove Mr. Porter's name from your mailing list.

Enclosed is your mailing coupon.

Sincerely yours,

;JAD«HW"W

ardie 0. Herman
Assistant Vice President
and Trust Officer

HOH/mh/31-14
Enclosure






